## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18592/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-01-2017 in OP No. 1360/2013 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

DR. SHARMAD Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 25-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR.

Mr. Shinoj K. Narayanan, Adv.

Mr. Bijo Mathew Joy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sateeshan K.P., Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Madan M. Bora, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. Madan M. Bora, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.3.

Notice may now be issued to the remaining respondents.

In the meanwhile, there will be a stay of the operation of the order dated 20.01.2017 in OP (KAT) No. 1360 of 2013 passed by the High Court of Kerala.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI) COURT MASTER (SH) (SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER